

Single Month Unlimited Membership Terms and Conditions

- 1. Single Month Membership term runs for one month from date of purchase.
- 2. Single Month Members have access to unlimited yoga classes, free mat storage, free hand towel usage, 10% all in-studio workshops, and 10% SWEAT branded retail items.
- 3. SWEAT Power Yoga, LLC has an attendance policy that requires class cancellation 3 hours before the start of a class. Please note that Single Monthmembers who do not remove themselves from the roster or notify SWEAT Power Yoga, LLC of their absence in a class through email or call prior to class will be charged a \$20 drop in for that class. There will be no exceptions.
- 4. Single Month Memberships are NOT refundable and non-transferable
- 5. SWEAT Power Yoga may terminate a membership at any time.
- 6. A \$25 fee will be charged for all insufficient funds, late payments, and returned checks.
- 7. Member requests for early termination of this policy will result in a fee of 50% of every monthly due remaining within the original four-month agreement equating to \$105.
- 8. For cancellations, holds, and/or changes to memberships for any reason, members must notify SWEAT Power Yoga via email at info@sweatpoweryoga.com, putting "membership cancellation, membership hold, or membership change" as subject heading of email. In turn, SWEAT Power Yoga will send a confirmation via email after the changes have been made to the account. Members agree that SWEAT Power Yoga could take up to 7 business days to respond.

I Agree and understand I am signing a contract and a one month commitment. I A termination request must be supplied in an emailed notice to info@sweatpoweryoga.com and may result in a fee. I understand there is a \$25 fee for all payments that are declined and late. The information I provide is my own.